W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORM	ATION REPORT	
7 COLAIN			
First Informat	ion of a cognizable crime r	eported under section 154 C	r. P. C. at PS
Dist COLOUIA Sub-D	ivn Lagumatagn P.S. L.	Year 022 FIR	No. 109/2022 Date 22.09.202
2 -I) Act IPC	Sections 279	S	ections
iii) Act	Sections	iv) Other acts & Sect	Time 17: 25 MM
3. a) General Diary Reference	Entry No.	22.09.2022	Time 16:05 W/2
b) Occurrence of Offence	Day 1/10/2007	Date AR OF WILCO	No. 903 at the P.S.
c) Information received Dat	e 22 09 2022	me	110
4. Type of Information : Written	in ord Distance from	DE APPROX 2 KM	worth west from PS gorbond Petrol pump
5. Place of Occurrence : a) D	Liova - Adra Di	tch road near La	garband Petros pump or (11) JL NO31
b) Address. P.C. Koth	pix niet - puriling	Best No G.P. Kashi)	District S
a) In case outside limit of thi	e Police Station, then the	name of PS *	District
c) in case outside limit of the	ort Gallyonen	POT CALLIDIA PE	
6. Complainant / Informant :			
a) Nameb) Father's / Husband's Nc) Date / Year of birthe) AddressVill- K	Jame Pratulla	801	
c) Date / Vear of hirth	15.63.1001	d) Nationality	ntion
e) Address VIII- K	umudda PS- st	20 Marper Dist- 1	Birbkum
7. Details of known/suspected			
(Attach separate sheet, if ne	cessary). Outlat	poramonix (41 y) Dlarani porama mdua	(1)
(Attach separate sheet, ii ne	ocssary). Buset	alexani oxema	nix
	5/0- 4	Diarana portino	
	VIM De	ornada	
	PO- JO	rraun Diet - Di	urinia
	PS-Rog.	rradin Kunathpur, DistPo motorcycle Leving	pe)
	rider of	motorcycle Kerry	7.
	110, 011	3 111.70020	
8. Reasons for delay in report	ing by the complainant/in	formant	
			me black colour HERO
9. Particulars of properties sto	len/involved: (Attach sep	arate sneet, if required):	one black colour HERO
HF DEXU	ie wing kg		
***************************************		٠	
10. Total value of properties.s			
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case			cand ailled in treated
12. FIR Contents: (Attach sep	arate sheet, if required)	THE EXPEN COTTY	eainst which is treated
		as FIR is attac	hed herewith,
			Officer-in-Chame 22/9/
			Kashipur P.S.
		placion of offence/e) u/e	279 IPZuruja 184/181/
13. Action taken : Since the al	pove report reveals comm	hission of offence(s) u/s	1940 MY ACE 198
i-td the case and to	ok up the investigation/di	ected to ASI Shib	ram Bauri to take up the
investigation/transferred to P	S	OII DOINE OF	ulibulcuoti. I il cicaa orei io
Complainant/informant admit	ted to be correctly records	ed and a copy given to the Co	omplainant/informant free of cost.
Complainant informati, autim			
		Partha Kumar	Shuma: of Police 22/9/22 Charge, Police Station with
		Officer-in-Charged	of Police 22/9/22
1		Signature of the Officer-in	Charge, Police Station with
Gowango Paz	200	Name Sartia K	umor Blunia s.
1-1	2200,20/ 6/4 10/	De Kar	hiner of Dist - exemple
Signature / Thumb impressi		Rank	umar Blunia st. Lipur PS Dist-purunia Dt 22.00.22
Complainant/informant	Officer-in-Charge	Number if any	1t. 1 22.09.22
	Kashipur P.S. DistPurulia		

Fo
The O/C Kashipur Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 886 Dtd. 22.09.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Bulet Paramanik (41 Years) S/O Lt Dharani Paramanik of village – Dandua, PO – Jorradih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Bulet Paramanik (41 Years) S/O Lt Dharani Paramanik of village – Dandua, PO – Jorradih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia along with seized article i.e. one Black Colour 'Hero HF Deluxe' Motor Cycle having Registration No JH 09AA/6628.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/753 Prasanta Kr Patra and C/2925 Manoranjan Das both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at Lagarbandh More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 2601/22 dtd. 22.09.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 886 Dtd 22.09.2022. At about 16.05 hrs, I found one Black Colour 'Hero HF Deluxe' Motor Cycle coming from Kashipur Side towards Adra rashly and negligently without wearing Helmet. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him near Petrol Pump on Adra - Kashipur main road under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he failed to produce any relevant documents in respect of his motorcycle having Registration No JH 09AA/6628 as well as also failed to produce his D/L.

So, I seized the said motor cycle having Registration No JH 09AA/6628 in between 16.15 hrs and 16.25 hrs and arrested him at 16.35 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 181/184/194D MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184MV/194D Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Bulet Paramanik (41 Years) S/O Lt Dharani Paramanik of village – Dandua, PO – Jorradih, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia.

Peceived on 22.00.22 at
17125 NOB and started
(askiper ps case or 100/22
11.22.00.22 U/S 279 2 PC &
184 /181 /104 D MY Act 1088

Date:- 22.09.2022

Yours faithfully

Gourango Roj

(Gourango Roy)

PSI of Police

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia